

Crowley Caribbean Logistics, LLC Org 023477 Tariff 004	Date Filed August 4, 2015	Date Effective: August 4, 2015	Rule 18 Destination Handling Charge	Revision: Original Publishing Code: I, R
---	--------------------------------------	---	--	---

Destination Handling Charge (DHC)

Unless otherwise specified, a Destination Handling Charge (DHC) will be assessed on all shipments in addition to all other rates and charges published herein as follows:

A. Destination Handling Charge/Puerto Rico Port Authority from US Ports to Puerto Rico:

Per Container	Measure	Weight	Vehicle	Unit
\$26.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

B. Destination Handling Charge from Puerto Rico to the following Ports: Surcharge is based on a Per Cubic Foot/100 Lbs or Per Shipment Basis

Destination	Measure	Weight	Minimum	Maximum	20'	40	45	Per Shipment
Anguilla	\$N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Antigua	\$0.85	\$1.50	\$10.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Aruba	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Barbados	\$0.75	\$0.75 (M)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Curacao	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Dominica	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Dom Rep	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Grand Cayman	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Guyana	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Jamaica	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Montserrat	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Nevis	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Saba	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
St Croix	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
St Eustatius	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
St Kitts	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
St Lucia	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
St Maarten	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
St Thomas	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$10.00
St Vincent	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Tortola	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Trinidad	\$0.15	\$0.15 (M)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

St Croix – DHC (USVI Tax) is for the account of the cargo.

Barbados – FAS Charges weight shipments will be assessed on actual measure of the shipment.

C. Destination Handling Charge for LCL Cargo from Panama to Puerto Rico: This Surcharge is based on a Per Cubic Meter Basis/2000 Lbs

Per Cubic Meter/2000 Lbs	Minimum	Maximum
\$17.00	\$25.00	\$225.00

D. Destination Handling Charge for LCL Cargo from China to Puerto Rico: This Surcharge is based on a Per Cubic Meter Basis/2000 Lbs

Per Cubic Meter/2000 Lbs	Minimum	Maximum
\$25.00	\$25.00	\$225.00